
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3086
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
DEHRADUN EXPRESS TRAIN
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that passengers of New Delhi, Delhi and Shahadara are facing a lot of inconvenience due to diversion of Dehradun Express from Hazrat Nizammuddin; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways to start its operation again from New Delhi Railway Station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. At present re-diversion of 19019/19020 Bandra (T)-Dehradun Express via New Delhi and Delhi Shahdra is not feasible due to operational constraints.
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